February 3, 2022
Ms. Paula A. Gerfen
Senior Vice President, Generation
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
P.O. Box 56
Mail Code 104/6
Avila Beach, CA  93424

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications 51032779, 51061548, 51092854
Miscellaneous EB-11267 Fairbanks Morse/ALCO Equipment Bulletin EB-11267,
Subject No. 2, Fuel Pump Inlet Gasket
07/1999
AD13.ID2 Design Verification Testing 7
CF3.ID17 Design and Analysis Documents Prepared by External
Contractors
20
MA1.ID17 Maintenance Rule Monitoring Program 33A
MP M-21.11 Diesel Engine Fuel Injection Pump Maintenance 7
MP M-21.11 Diesel Engine Fuel Injection Pump Maintenance 17
Procedures
TS5.ID1 System Engineering Program 31
71111.12
Work Orders WO 60031747, 60071250, 60073824, 60075034, 60083058,
60083824, 60095066, 60131137, 60136440, 60138461,
64043316
Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications 51134474
AD7.DC6 On-Line Maintenance Risk Management 28
AD7.ID14 Assessment of Integrated Risk 28
71111.13
Procedures
OP O-36 Protected Equipment Postings 27
IS-067 Seismic Qualification 14Calculations
SQE-042 Seismic Evaluation for Missing Fasteners and Open Doors
in Seismically Qualified Panels/Cabinets
12/02/2015
Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications 51053949, 51069428, 51124036, 51124262, 51131646,
51133374, 51133375, 51133376, 51133414, 51133415,
51133795, 51134344, 51134733, 51134880, 51136749,
51136751
Miscellaneous EB-11267 Fairbanks Morse/ALCO Equipment Bulletin EB-11267,
Subject No. 2, Fuel Pump Inlet Gasket
07/1999
AD4.ID10 Open Door Conditions for Safety Related Panels and
Cabinets
3
AR PK 06-04 PPS Trouble Annunciator Response 4A
AR PK 10-16 Feedwater Heater Level High Annunciator Response 8A
AR PK 20-22 125V DC Bus 21, 22, 23 Ground 5
71111.15
Procedures
MP I-36-M.2 Eagle 21 Rack Diagnostics 7A
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
MP M-21.11 Diesel Engine Fuel Injection Pump Maintenance 7, 17
MP M-21.25 DEG Starting Air Motor Maintenance 16
OP AP-5 Malfunction of Eagle 21 Protection or Control Channel 49
Work Orders WO 60139281, 60139282, 60139283, 60139284, 60139285,
60140527, 60140563, 60140664, 60140783
Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications A0634661, 50397564, 50398170, 50985660, 51137089,
ORD 5700 Parker O-Ring Design Manual
RPE 83657 Manufacturer (Fairbanks Morris) supplied Buna-N O-Rings
instead of Viton O-Rings
1
Miscellaneous
RPE M-8496 Diesel Generator - Fuel Pump Retaining Screw Gasket 0
71111.18
Work Orders WO 64043316
Corrective Action
Documents
Notifications A0619483, 51131514, 51138642
LD-1 Auxiliary Feedwater System Lesson Guide 16Miscellaneous
Vendor Manual
DC 663056-45-13
Turbine Driven Auxiliary Feedwater Manual 41
AD3.ID4 Post Maintenance Testing 37
MP M-21-HX.2 Diesel Generator Lube Oil Heat Exchanger 8
STP P-CSP-11 Routine Surveillance Test of Containment Spray Pump 1-1 21A
Procedures
STP-P-AFW-31 Routine Surveillance Test of Turbine Driven Auxiliary
Feedwater Pump 2-1
31
71111.19
Work Orders WO 60140102, 60140235, 64219282, 64244063, 64259508
STP M-9A1 Diesel Generator 2-1 Routine Surveillance Test 14A
STP M-9A1 Diesel Engine Generator 2-1 Routine Surveillance Test 14A
Procedures
STP P-AFW-11 Routine Surveillance Test of Turbine-Driven Auxiliary
Feedwater Pump 1-1
39
71111.22
Work Orders WO 64258172
Shift Turnover Logs Various
Nuclear Energy
Institute (NEI)
99-02
Regulatory Assessment Performance Indicator Guideline
(ML13261A116)
7
71151 Miscellaneous
RCS Leakage Excel Spreadsheet on RCS Leak rates
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
4Q20-3Q21
STP I - 1B Unit 1 Routine Daily Checks Required by Licenses 131Procedures
STP I - 1B Unit 2 Routine Daily Checks Required by Licenses 109
Corrective Action
Documents